KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY Original Sheet No. ___l

Canceling Sheet No. 19-1

PS.C. ELECTRICNQ. 9

TARIFF 8. 8. C.
(System Sales Clause)

APPLICABLE.

To Tariffs R.S,, R.S.-LM.-T.0.D, R.S.-T.0.D., Experimental R.S.-T.0.D.2, 5.G.S., Experimental S.G.S-T.0.D., M.G.S.,
M.G.S.-T.0.D,L.GS,L.GS-T.0.D,QP,CIP-T.OD,CS.-1LRP. MW, O.L. and S.L.

RATE.

When the monthly net revenues from system sales are above or below the monthly base net revenues from system
sales, as provided in paragraph 3 below, an additional credit or charge equal to the product of the KWHs and a system
sales adjustment factor (A} shall be made, where “A”, calculated to the nearest 0.0001 mill per kilowatt-hour, is
defined as set forth befow.

System Sales Adjustment Factor (A) = (.6 [Tm - Tb])/Sm

In the above formulas “T™ is Kentucky Power Company’s (KPCo) monthly net revenues from system sales in the
current (m) and base (b) periods, and “S” is the KWH sales in the current (in) period, all defined below.

The net revenue from American Electric Power (AEP) System sales to non-associated companies that are shared by
AEP Member Companies, including KPCo, in proportion to their Member Load Ratio and as reported in the Federal

Energy Regulatory Commission’s Uniform System of Accounts under Account 447, Sales for Resale, shall consist of

and be derived as follows:

a. KPCo’s Member Load Rafio share of total revenues from system sales as recorded in Account 447,
less b. and c. below.

b. KPCo’s Member Load Ratio share of total out-of-pocket costs incurred in supplying the power and
energy for the sales in a. above.

The out-of-pocket costs include all operating, maintenance, tax, transmission losses and other expenses that
would not have been incurred if the power and energy had not been supplied for such sales, including
demand and energy charges for power and energy supplied by Third Parties.

c. KPCo’s environmental costs allocated to non-associated utilities in the Company’s Environmentat
Surcharge Report.

CANCELLED
(Cont’d on Sheet No. 19-2) JUN 30 2015

JIiy
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

) I

(T)

()

(T}

(T)

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

DATE OF ISSUE __July 16,2010 DATE EFFECTIVE___Service l'sx#rcd on and aft

ISSUED B\'gE. G \%t/AG ER D]R.EC-TOR OF REGULATORY SERVICES—FRANKFC .

Issued by anthority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case Nd

NAME TITLE ADDRB&‘J TVE




KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

Original Sheet No. 19-2
Canceling Sheet No. 19-2

P.S.C. ELECTRICNO.9

3.

w

TARIFF 8. 8. C. (Cont’d.)
(System Sales Clause)

The base monthly net revenues from system sales are as follows:

Billing
Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

System Sales

(Total Company Basis)

$ 528.886
335,167
1,530,489
1,371,521
1,307,472
767,124
616,234
2,136,652
1,850,577
1,739,665
1,538,455
1.568.121
$15.290.363

Sales (S) shall be equated to the sum of (2) generation (including energy produced by generating plant during the
canstruction period), (b} purchase, and (c) interchange-in, less (d) energy associated with pumped storage operations, less
{e) inter-system sales and less (f) totat system losses.

The system sales adjustment factor shall be based upon estimated monthly revenues and costs for system sales, subject to
subsequent adjustment upon final determination of actual revenues and costs.

The monthly System Sales Clause shall be filed with the Commission ten (10} days before it is scheduled to go into effect,
along with all the necessary supporting data to justify the amount of the adjustments, which shall include data, and
information as may be required by the Commission.

Copies of all documents require& to be filed with the Commission under this regulation shall be open and made available
for public inspection at the office of the Public Service Commission pursuant to the provisions of KRS 61.870 to 61.884.

CANCELLED
JUM 30 2015

KENTUCKY F
SERVICE COMMI

(R)
(R)
(R}

(R)
(R)
(R)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(R)

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Tt ol Bl e S Y d o Y n Y W ot ¥}
» ILCNWULIY

DATE OF ISSUE _July 16. 2010

ISSUED BY E{ %EER DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY SERVI(

Igsued by authori

NAME

of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case Noj

Wil I\

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

DATE EFFECTIVE__ Servick rendered on an éi ﬁ %é 5§

TITLE

S TRANRKT oo
AT ILY 3 X e

" ADDR

6/29/2010

| 2009-08452 datedruna 28424l 1 sEcTION 9 (1)




