KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

Original Sheet No. <u>19-1</u> Canceling _____Sheet No. <u>19-1</u>

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

	TARIFF S. S. C.	
APPLIC	CABLE. (System Sales Clause)	
	ffs R.S., R.SL.MT.O.D., R.ST.O.D., Experimental R.ST.O.D.2, S.G.S., Experimental S.G.ST.O.D., M.G.S., T.O.D., L.G.S., L.G.ST.O.D., Q.P., C.I.PT.O.D., C.S I.R.P., M.W., O.L. and S.L.	
RATE.		
1.	When the monthly net revenues from system sales are above or below the monthly base net revenues from system sales, as provided in paragraph 3 below, an additional credit or charge equal to the product of the KWHs and a system sales adjustment factor (A) shall be made, where "A", calculated to the nearest 0.0001 mill per kilowatt-hour, is defined as set forth below.	
	System Sales Adjustment Factor (A) = (.6 [Tm - Tb])/Sm	
	In the above formulas "T" is Kentucky Power Company's (KPCo) monthly net revenues from system sales in the current (m) and base (b) periods, and "S" is the KWH sales in the current (m) period, all defined below.	-
2.	The net revenue from American Electric Power (AEP) System sales to non-associated companies that are shared by AEP Member Companies, including KPCo, in proportion to their Member Load Ratio and as reported in the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's Uniform System of Accounts under Account 447, Sales for Resale, shall consist of and be derived as follows:	
	a. KPCo's Member Load Ratio share of total revenues from system sales as recorded in Account 447, less b. and c. below.	
	 KPCo's Member Load Ratio share of total out-of-pocket costs incurred in supplying the power and energy for the sales in a above. 	
	The out-of-pocket costs include all operating, maintenance, tax, transmission losses and other expenses that would not have been incurred if the power and energy had not been supplied for such sales, including demand and energy charges for power and energy supplied by Third Parties.	
	 KPCo's environmental costs allocated to non-associated utilities in the Company's Environmental Surcharge Report. 	
	CANCELLED	
	(Cont'd on Sheet No. 19-2) JUN 3 0 2015	
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
		-
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	JEFF R. DEROUEN	
	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH	
DATE	P ISSUE July 16, 2010 DATE EFFECTIVE Service rendered on and aft / , 1/ 10	
	Exculoant Sunt Kirling	
ISSUED	BY <u>E.K. WAGNER</u> DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY SERVICES FRANKFC	
	6/29/2010 authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No 2009-09459 dated https://www.authority.of an	

Original Sheet No. <u>19-2</u> Canceling _____ Sheet No. <u>19-2</u>

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

TARIFF S. S. C. (Cont'd.) (System Sales Clause)

3. The base monthly net revenues from system sales are as follows:

Billing	System Sales
Month	(Total Company Basis)
	th 500 005
January	\$ 528.886
February	335,167
March	1,530,489
April	1,371,521
May	1,307,472
June	767,124
July	616,234
August	2,136,652
September	1,850,577
October	1,739,665
November	1,538,455
December	1.568.121
	\$ <u>15.290.363</u>

(R) (R) (R) (R) (R) (R) (I) (I) (I) (I)

(R)

- 4. Sales (S) shall be equated to the sum of (a) generation (including energy produced by generating plant during the construction period), (b) purchase, and (c) interchange-in, less (d) energy associated with pumped storage operations, less (e) inter-system sales and less (f) total system losses.
- The system sales adjustment factor shall be based upon estimated monthly revenues and costs for system sales, subject to subsequent adjustment upon final determination of actual revenues and costs.
- 6. The monthly System Sales Clause shall be filed with the Commission ten (10) days before it is scheduled to go into effect, along with all the necessary supporting data to justify the amount of the adjustments, which shall include data, and information as may be required by the Commission.
- Copies of all documents required to be filed with the Commission under this regulation shall be open and made available for public inspection at the office of the Public Service Commission pursuant to the provisions of KRS 61.870 to 61.884.

	CANCELLED
	JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	TARIFF BRANCH
DATE OF ISSUE July 16. 2010 DATE EFFECTIVE Service	rendered on an Bunt Kirtley
ISSUED BY E.K. WAGKER DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY SERVICE NAME TITLE	ADDRESSFECTIVE
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No	6/29/2010 2009-094系是成和中中的82系系化的1 SECTION 9 (1)